SEPAR of the America’s LLC
201 SW 20th Street,
Fort Lauderdale, Fl 33315
Phone: (954) 523 - 9396
Fax:  (954) 522 - 0456
0701   7

and ensures full RPM’s. Back flushable (cleanable) element
reduces down time and costly element changes.
OPTIONS
0 .25 .52 .79 1.05
.73
.59
.44
.30
.14
Flow Diagram
Flow Rate GPM
MAX Flow Rate 1.32 GPM
Inlet / Outlet Connections
Single Unit: 3/4-16 Straight o-ring SAE
Duplex Unit: #8 Male JIC Flare (Optional Adapters Available)
SWK - 2000/5 SWK - 2000/5U
1.32 1.57
   M = Metal bowl
   U = Switchable filter
   MK = Metal bowl with contacts

flow. Low restriction reduces wear on fuel pumps and en-
sures full RPM’s. Back flushable (cleanable) element reduces
down time and costly element changes.
OPTIONS
0 .25 .52 .79 1.05
.74
.59
.44
.30
.14
Flow Rate GPM
MAX Flow Rate 1.32 GPM
Inlet / Outlet Connections
Single Unit: 3/4-16 Straight o-ring SAE
Duplex Unit: #8 Male JIC Flare (Optional Adapters Available)
SWK - 2000/5/50 SWK - 2000/5/50U
1.32 1.57
.89
Flow Diagram
   M = Metal bowl

SWK- 2000/10
INDUSTRIAL SERIES
Max. Flow Rate: 158 GPH - 600 LPH
Separ 2000 series water separators fuel filters are a simple
solution to many different fuel related problems. Five
separate stages of filtration ensure 99.9% water separation at
max flow. Low restriction reduces wear on fuel pumps and
ensures full RPM’s. Back flushable (cleanable) element
reduces down time and costly element changes.
OPTIONS
Flow Rate GPM
MAX Flow Rate 2.63 GPM
Inlet / Outlet Connections
Single Unit: 7/8-14 Straight o-ring SAE
Duplex Unit: #8 Male JIC Flare (Optional Adapters Available)
SWK - 2000/10 SWK - 2000/10U
0 .52 1.05 1.58 2.11
.44
.35
.27

D = Clear bowl with heat shield (U.S.C.G. and R.I.N.A.. Approved)
Pr
es
su
re
 d
ro
p
in
 H
g.
0701   12
SEPAR
FILTER SWK- 2000/10D - 10UD
SEPAR of the America’s LLC
201 SW 20th Street,
Fort Lauderdale, Fl 33315
Phone: (954) 523 - 9396

max flow. Low restriction reduces wear on fuel pumps and
ensures full RPM’s. Back flushable (cleanable) element
reduces down time and costly element changes.
OPTIONS
0 1.05 2.11 3.16 4.21
.59
.44
.30
.15
Flow Diagram
Flow Rate GPM
MAX Flow Rate 4.75 GPM
Inlet / Outlet Connections
Single Unit: 1 1/16-12 Straight o-ring SAE
Duplex Unit: #12 Male JIC Flare (Optional Adapters Available)
SWK - 2000/18 SWK - 2000/18U
5.26
   M = Metal bowl
   U = Switchable filter
   MK = Metal bowl with contacts
   G   = Gauge
K  = Clear bowl with contacts for water level indication
KD = Clear Bowl, heat shield, contacts for water level
D = Clear bowl with heat shield (U.S.C.G. and R.I.N.A.. Approved)
Pr
es
su
re
 d
ro
p
in
 H
g.
Flow Diagram
SEPAR
FILTER
SWK- 2000/18D - 18UD
SEPAR of the America’s LLC
201 SW 20th Street,
Fort Lauderdale, Fl 33315
Phone: (954) 523 - 9396